FILE NO. 090029

RESOLUTION NO.

32-09

[Reauthorization of Food Security Task Force.]

Resolution extending the sunset provisions of the Food Security Task Force to January 31, 2010.

WHEREAS, the Food Security Task Force consists of 12 members appointed by the Board of Supervisors from the Department of Human Services of the Human Services Agency, the Department of Aging and Adult Services of the Human Services Agency, the Department of Public Health, the Department of Children, Youth and their Families, the Mayor's Office on Community Development, and the Recreation and Park Department, and one member from the San Francisco Unified School District invited by the Clerk of the Board; and

WHEREAS, the Food Security Task Force has a sunset provision that has been extended to January 31, 2009;

WHEREAS the Board of Supervisors may extend the sunset provision by Resolution, and, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the sunset provision of the Food Security Task Force is extended to January 31, 2010.

Supervisor Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 09

090029

Date Passed:

Resolution extending the sunset provisions of the Food Security Task Force to January 31, 2010.

January 27, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Mirkarimi Absent: 2 - Alioto-Pier, Maxwell

File No. 090029

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 27, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

10 Angela Calvi Clerk of the Board. Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date Approved